
Rapid City 2021 Sheltered Count

194

Sheltered Unsheltered Total
124

44
26

194

102
92

0
194

149
39

3
2
1
0

194

185
9

194

121
24

0
145

134
11

145

Veteran Information  13

Sheltered Unsheltered Total
10

3
13

11
2

Total

Non Hispanic

Total

Households without children
Households with children
Households with only Children
Total

Male Veterans 

Total

Female Veterans
Total

Households without children
Households with children

Total Sheltered Homeless January 2021

Adults(24+)
Children (<18)
Adults (18-24)
Total

Male (includes Children)

Emergency
Transitional
Unsheltered

Household Shelter Type

Hispanic

Female (includes Children) 
Transgender
Total

American Indian
White
Black
Asian
Native Hawaiian
Multiple Races



0
13

8
5
0
0
0
0

13

Chronic Homeless 11

Sheltered Unsheltered Total
10

Chronic Households with Children 1

Subpopulation Information 

Sheltered Unsheltered Total
24
31
14

1

Times Homeless

Total
37
42
23
92

Length of time Homeless
Total

53
7

14
14
33
73Unanswered

Adults with HIV/AIDS

This is first time
Less than 4 times
More than 4 times
Unanswered

0 to 3 months
4 to 6 months
7 months to 11 months
 1 to 2 years
3 years plus

Adults with serious mental illness

White
Black
Asian
Native Hawaiian
Multiple Races
Total

Chronic Individuals

Adults with Substance abuse disorder
Adult survivors of Domestic Violence

American Indian

Total


