## **Rapid City 2021 Sheltered Count**

Households without children

Households with children

_			
	Sheltered	Unsheltered	Total
Adults(24+)	124		
Children (<18)	44		
Adults (18-24)	26		
Total	194		
Male (includes Children)	102		
Female (includes Children)	92		
Transgender	0		
Total	194		
American Indian	149		
White	39		
Black	3		
Asian	2		
Native Hawaiian	1		
Multiple Races	0		
Total	194		
Non Hispanic	185		
Hispanic	9		
Total	194		
Households without children	121		
Households with children	24		
Households with only Children	0		
Total	145		
Household Shelter Type			
Emergency	134		
Transitional	11	-	
Unsheltered			
Total	145		
Veteran Information 13			
Г	Sheltered	Unsheltered	Total
Male Veterans	10	2.13116166164	
Female Veterans	3		
Total	13		
1.55%		!	

11

	0	
Total	13	
American Indian	8	
White	5	
Black	0	
Asian	0	
Native Hawaiian	0	
Multiple Races	0	
Total	13	

**Chronic Homeless** 11

	Sheltered	Unsheltered	Total
Chronic Individuals	10		
Chronic Households with Children	1		

## **Subpopulation Information**

	Sheltered	Unsheltered	Total
Adults with Substance abuse disorder	24		
Adult survivors of Domestic Violence	31		
Adults with serious mental illness	14		
Adults with HIV/AIDS	1		

## **Times Homeless**

	Total
This is first time	37
Less than 4 times	42
More than 4 times	23
Unanswered	92

## Length of time Homeless

	Total
0 to 3 months	53
4 to 6 months	7
7 months to 11 months	14
1 to 2 years	14
3 years plus	33
Unanswered	73